BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide i5 BEV (G60)

Model Year 2024 Effective May 24, 2023

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

5 Series i5 eDr40 G60 245T 33FK HAO 07/23
i5 M60 AWD G60 245U 43FK XE2 07/23
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide i5 BEV (G60)

Model Year 2024 Effective May 24, 2023
Change Notes

5/26/2023 Babakissina MY 24 initial release
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2024

SOP: 07/23

Standard

2VB Tire pressure monitor

2VC Mobility Kit

302 Alarm System

316 Power tailgate

319 Universal garage-door opener

322 Comfort Access keyless entry

3G3 19" Aero spoke Bi Color Grey Lt Alloy
Wheels Style 934 w/ Mixed Non RFT
Tires

3MB Satin aluminum line exterior trim

403 Moonroof

423 Floor mats

43L Fine Wood Dark Oak High Gloss Trim

w/ Dark Silver Accent

Power Front Seats

465 40/20/40 Split Rear Seat

481 Sport seats

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

459

Packages
ZCV Convenience Package

248 Heated Steering Wheel

494  Heated front seats

ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package

5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro

5AX  Highway Assistant
Includes ACC w/Stop & Go, Active
Lane Keeping Assistant w/Side
Collision Avoidance, Hands-off Driving
up to 85mph on closed Access
Highways, Active Lane Change,
Evasion Assistant & Cross-traffic Alert
Front.

ZLS Luxury Seating Package

453  Front ventilated seats

456  Multi-contour seats

4HA  Front and Rear Heated Seats

(style 934)

i5 BEV (G60)
Effective May 24, 2023

488
4FL
4T3
478
4U9
4UR
4Vl
534
5AS
5DM
655

674
6AC
6AE

245T

i5 eDr40 33FK

Lumbar support

Travel and Comfort System

Flexible Fast Charger

Auto dimming driver exterior mirror
Acoustic protection for pedestrians
Interaction Bar with Ambient Lighting
Iconic Sounds Electric

Dual Zone Auto Climate Control
Active Driving Assistant

Parking Assistant

SiriusXM with 360L + 1 year Platinum
Plan Subscription

harman/kardon Premium Sound System
BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices

Metallic

416
475
A90
A96
C1M
C4A
CapP
C5Y
C68

Carbon Black Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Dark Graphite Metallic
Mineral White Metallic
Phytonic Blue Metallic
Oxide Grey metallic
Brooklyn Grey metallic
Cape York Green Metallic
Vegas Red Metallic

Priority 1

C3z
C5A
Co64

ZMP
337
3GC

or

or

or

3M1
704
710
760
9T1
9T2

ZMQ
33B
3DP
3M2
or

3MF
754

™9
9TB

Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic
Frozen Pure Grey Metallic
Frozen Deep Grey

M Sport Package

M Sport Package

19" M Aero Bi Color Grey Lt Alloy
WheelsStyle 936 w/ Mixed Non RFT
Tires

3GQ - 20" Aero Spoke Bicol Bl Grey Lt
Alloy Wheels Styl 939M w/ Mixed Non
RFT Tires

3GS - 20" Aero Spoke Bicol Bl Grey
Light AlloyWheels Style 939M w/ A/S
Non RFT Tires

3GV - 21" BMW Ind Aero BiColor Lt
Alloy WheelsStyle 954M w/ Mixed Perf
Non RFT Tires

M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers

M sport suspension

M steering wheel

Shadowline exterior trim

M Sport Exterior Elements

M Sport Interior Elements

(style 936)

M Sport Professional Package
M Sport Package Pro

BMW Iconic Glow Kidney Grille

M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers
3M1 - M Sport Brakes with Blue
Calipers

M Shadowline Lights

Rear spoiler

Extended Shadowline Trim

M Sport Pro Contents

Package includes Launch Control
content.

© 2023 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6AK
6C4
6NX
6PA
6U2
775

845

8TN
ZAX

ZN1
ZN3

ZN4
ZN7
ZTM

ConnectedDrive Services
Connected Package Pro
Wireless Device Charging
Personal eSIM 5G

Navigation

Anthracite headliner

Acoustic belt warning

Daytime driving lights

Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

Active Blind Spot Detection
Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

Lane Departure Warning
Dynamic Cruise Control

Tier 2

Interior Upholsteries
Veganza Perforated (STD)

KSFU

KSJU

KSJIX

KSSW

Veganza perforated and quilted
Smoke White

Veganza perforated and quilted
Burgundy Red

Veganza perforated and quilted
Espresso Brown

Veganza perforated and quilted black

M Alcantara/Veganza

(SOP:11/2TSW M Veganza/Alcantara Black

Extended Merino Leather

VCJL Black/Atlas Grey M Leather

VCJIM Extended Merino Leather Copper
Brown/Atlas Grey

VCJIN Extended Merino Leather Silverstone
Il Atlas Grey

ZPP Premium Package

248
494
4ANR
552
S5AT

5DN
6U3
6U7
TEW

ZPX
248
402
416

494
4A2
4ANR
552
S5AT

5DN
6U3
6U7
TEW

Heated Steering Wheel

Heated front seats

Interior Camera

Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
ACC Stop & Go + Active Driving
Assistant

Parking Assistant Plus

BMW Curved Display with HUD
Natural Interaction

Premium content 1

Executive Package

Heated Steering Wheel

Sky Lounge Roof

Power rear sunshade & rear side
window shades

Heated front seats

Glass Controls

Interior Camera

Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
ACC Stop & Go + Active Driving
Assistant

Parking Assistant Plus

BMW Curved Display with HUD
Natural Interaction

Premium content 1
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2024

SOP: 07/23

Options
3DP BMW Iconic Glow Kidney Grille

3GH 20" Aerodynamic Bi Color Silver Lt (style 937)
AlloyWheels Style 937 W/ Mixed Non
RFT Tires

3GL 20" Aerodynamic Bi Color Silver Lt (style 937)

AlloyWheels Style 937 w/ A/S Non RFT
Tires

402 Sky Lounge Roof

416 Power rear sunshade & rear side
window shades

Notes

3GQ will add 840 to the order

3GV will add 840 to the order

402 will delete STD or 100% equipment 403
416 requires ordering ZCV or ZPP

43G will add ZWT to the order

43R requires ordering ZMP

4HA requires ordering ZCV, ZPP or ZPX
4HA will delete 494 from the order

552 will add 5AP to the order

i5 BEV (G60)

Effective May 24, 2023
i5 eDr40 ol

33FK

43G Dark Graphite Matte Effect Trim W/
Dark Silver Accent

43H Fine Wood Grey Blue Open Pore Ash
Trim /W Dark Silver Accent

43R Aluminum Rhomicile Trim w/ Dark Silver
Accent

453 Front ventilated seats

4HA Front and Rear Heated Seats

Color 416 requires ordering ZMP

Color C4P requires ordering ZMP

Color C5A requires ordering ZMP

Color C64 requires ordering ZMP

KTSW requires ordering ZMP

ZCV cannot be ordered with ZPP or ZPX
ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

ZDY will delete 5AT from the order

ZDY will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS

© 2023 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

6F4 Bowers and Wilkins Surround Sound

Priority 1

43K BMW Individual Fineline Open Pore
Light Wood Trim w/ Silver Bronze
Accent

43N BMW Individual Fine Wood Open Pore
w/Silver Bronze Inlay & Accent

ZLS requires ordering KSFU, KSJX, KSSW, VCJL or
VCIM

ZLS requires ordering ZCV, ZPP or ZPX

ZMP requires ordering 416, 475, A90, A96, C1M, C3Z,
C4A, C4P, C5A, C5Y or C64

ZMP requires ordering ZCV, ZPP or ZPX

ZMP will delete STD or 100% equipment 3MB

ZMQ requires ordering ZMP

ZPP cannot be ordered with ZPX

ZPP and ZDY will delete 5AT from the order

ZPX and ZDY will delete 5AT from the order

Released: 05/26/2023
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide i5 BEV (G60)
Model Year 2024 Effective May 24, 2023
SOP: 07/23 i5 M60 AWD AZIgISZLKJ
Standard
2VB Tire pressure monitor 4FL Travel and Comfort System 6PA Personal eSIM 5G
2VC Mobility Kit 4T3 Flexible Fast Charger 6U2 Navigation
2VV Adaptive Suspension Professional 4T8 Auto dimming driver exterior mirror 710 M steering wheel
302 Alarm System 4U9 Acoustic protection for pedestrians 760 Shadowline exterior trim
316 Power tailgate 4UR Interaction Bar with Ambient Lighting 775 Anthracite headliner
319 Universal garage-door opener 4V1 Iconic Sounds Electric 845 Acoustic belt warning
322 Comfort Access keyless entry 534 Dual Zone Auto Climate Control 8TN Daytime driving lights
3GD 19" M Aerodynamic Lt Alloy Wheels (style936)  5AS Active Driving Assistant 9T1 M Sport Exterior Elements
Style 936M w/ Mixed Performance Non 5DM Parking Assistant 9T2 M Sport Interior Elements
RFT Tires 655  SiriusXM with 360L + 1 year Platinum ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
3M1 M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers Plan Subscription Compatibility
403 Moonroof 6AC BMW Assist eCall ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection
423 Floor mats 6AE BMW TeleServices ZN3 Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
43L Fine Wood Dark Oak High Gloss Trim 6AK ConnectedDrive Services Collision Mitigation
w/ Dark Silver Accent 6C4 Connected Package Pro ZN4 Lane Departure Warning
456 Multi-contour seats 6F4 Bowers and Wilkins Surround Sound ZN7 Dynamic Cruise Control
459 Power Front Seats 6NX Wireless Device Charging ZTM Tier 2
465 40/20/40 Split Rear Seat
494 Heated front seats
Exterior Colors Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic (STD) Metallic Veganza Perforated (STD)
300 Alpine White 416 Carbon Black Metallic KSFU Veganza perforated and quilted
475 Black Sapphire Metallic Smoke White
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic KSJX Veganza perforated and quilted
A96 Mineral White Metallic Espresso Brown
C1M Phytonic Blue Metallic KSSW Veganza perforated and quilted black
C4A Oxide Grey metallic M Alcantara/Veganza
C4P Brooklyn Grey metallic KTSW M Veganza/Alcantara Black
C5Y Cape York Green Metallic Extended Merino Leather
C68 Vegas Red Metallic (SOP:11/23YCJL  Black/Atlas Grey M Leather
Priority 1 VCJIM Extended Merino Leather Copper
C3Z Tanzanite Blue Il Metallic Brown/Atlas Grey
C5A Frozen Pure Grey Metallic
C64 Frozen Deep Grey
Packages
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional ZMQ M Sport Professional Package ZPX Executive Package
Package 33B M Sport Package Pro 248 Heated Steering Wheel
5AU Active Driving Assistant Pro 3DP BMW Iconic Glow Kidney Grille 402  Sky Lounge Roof
5AX  Highway Assistant 3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers 416 Power rear sunshade & rear side
Includes ACC w/Stop & Go, Active or 3M1 - M Sport Brakes with Blue window shades
Lane Keeping Assistant w/Side Calipers 4A2 Glass Controls
Collision Avoidance, Hands-off Driving 3MF M Shadowline Lights 4NR Interior Camera
up to 85mph on closed Access 754  Rear spoiler 552  Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
Highways, Active Lane Change, 7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim 5AT ACC Stop & Go + Active Driving
Evasion Assistant & Cross-traffic Alert 9TB M Sport Pro Contents Assistant
Front. Package includes Launch Control 5DN Parking Assistant Plus
content. 6U3 BMW Curved Display with HUD
6U7 Natural Interaction
ZPP Premium Package 7EW Premium content 1
248 Heated Steering Wheel
4NR Interior Camera
552  Full LED Lights with Cornering Lights
5AT ACC Stop & Go + Active Driving
Assistant
5DN Parking Assistant Plus
6U3 BMW Curved Display with HUD
6U7 Natural Interaction
7EW Premium content 1
Options
248 Heated Steering Wheel 402 Sky Lounge Roof 4HA Front and Rear Heated Seats
3DP BMW Iconic Glow Kidney Grille 416 Power rear sunshade & rear side Priority 1
3GN 20" M Light Alloy Wheels Star Spoke  (style 938) window shades 43K BMW Individual Fineline Open Pore
Style 938M Jet Black w/ Mixed Non RFT 43H Fine Wood Grey Blue Open Pore Ash Light Wood Trim w/ Silver Bronze
Tires Trim /W Dark Silver Accent Accent
3GP 20" Star Spoke Bicol Jet Bl Lt Alloy (style938) 43P Carbon Fiber Silver Thread High Gloss 43N BMW Individual Fine Wood Open Pore
Wheels Style 938M w/ A/S Non RFT Trim w/ Dark Silver Accent w/Silver Bronze Inlay & Accent
Tires 43R Aluminum Rhomicile Trim w/ Dark Silver 71C M Carbon Exterior Package
3GV 21" BMW Ind Aero BiColor Lt Alloy (style 954) Accent
WheelsStyle 954M w/ Mixed Perf Non 453 Front ventilated seats
RFT Tires
3GW 20" M Aero Light Alloy Wheels 940M  (style 940)
Bicolor Jet Black w/ A/S Non RFT Tires
© 2023 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 05/26/2023
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2024

SOP: 07/23

Notes

3GD will add 840 to the order

3GN will add 840 to the order

3GV will add 840 to the order

402 will delete STD or 100% equipment 403
416 requires ordering ZPP

456 cannot be ordered with VCJIN

i5 BEV (G60)

Effective May 24, 2023
. 245U
i5 M60 AWD 13FK

4HA requires ordering ZCV, ZPP or ZPX

4HA will add 248 to the order

4HA will delete 494 from the order

552 will add 5AP to the order

71C and ZMQ will delete 754 from the order
KTSW will delete STD or 100% equipment 456

© 2023 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.

ZDY requires ordering ZPP or ZPX

ZDY will delete 5AT from the order

ZDY will delete STD or 100% equipment 5AS
ZPP cannot be ordered with ZPX

ZPP and ZDY will delete 5AT from the order
ZPX and ZDY will delete 5AT from the order

Released: 05/26/2023
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide i5 BEV (G60)

Model Year 2024 Effective May 24, 2023

Wheel Overview
i5 eDr40 i5 M60 AWD

Wheels

19" Aero spoke Bi Color Grey Lt Alloy Wheels Style 934 w/ Mixed Non RFT Tires Standard

Front / Rear: 19x8.5, 245/45 R19

Code: 3G3
Style: 934

19" M Aero Bi Color Grey Lt Alloy WheelsStyle 936 w/ Mixed Non RFT Tires ZMP

Front / Rear: 19x8.5, 245/45 R19

Code: 3GC
Style: 936

19" M Aerodynamic Lt Alloy Wheels Style 936M w/ Mixed Performance Non RFT Tires Standard

Front: 19x8.5, 245/45 R19
Rear: 19x10.0, 275/40 R19

Code: 3GD
Style: 936 3GD will add 840 to the order X

20" Aerodynamic Bi Color Silver Lt AlloyWheels Style 937 W/ Mixed Non RFT Tires X

Front: 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20

Code: 3GH
Style: 937

20" Aerodynamic Bi Color Silver Lt AlloyWheels Style 937 w/ A/S Non RFT Tires X

Front: 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20

Code: 3GL
Style: 937

20" M Light Alloy Wheels Star Spoke Style 938M Jet Black w/ Mixed Non RFT Tires X

Front: 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20

Code: 3GN
Style: 938  3GN will add 840 to the order X

20" Star Spoke Bicol Jet Bl Lt Alloy Wheels Style 938M w/ A/S Non RFT Tires X

Front: 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20

Code: 3GP
Style: 938

W/, 20" Aero Spoke Bicol Bl Grey Lt Alloy Wheels Styl 939M w/ Mixed Non RFT Tires ZMP

@ Q (upgrade)

Front; 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
Q$QUP Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20

Code: 3GQ
Style: 939 3GQ will add 840 to the order X
© 2023 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released: 05/26/2023
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide i5 BEV (G60)
Model Year 2024 Effective May 24, 2023
Wheel Overview
i5 eDr40 i5 M60 AWD
Wheels
W/, 20" Aero Spoke Bicol Bl Grey Light AlloyWheels Style 939M w/ A/S Non RFT Tires ZMP
Q @ (upgrade)
Front: 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
QUP Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20
Code: 3GS
Style: 939
21" BMW Ind Aero BiColor Lt Alloy WheelsStyle 954M w/ Mixed Perf Non RFT Tires ZMP X
(upgrade)
Front: 21x8.5, 245/35 R21
7 Rear: 21x10.0, 275/30 R21
Code: 3GV
Style: 954 3GV will add 840 to the order X X
20" M Aero Light Alloy Wheels 940M Bicolor Jet Black w/ A/S Non RFT Tires X

Front: 20x8.5, 245/40 R20
Rear: 20x10.0, 275/35 R20

Code: 3GW
Style: 940
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